reprisal and threatening reprisal against the Complainant if he continued to object to the 

withholdings. 

VI. Respondents will take the following actions: 

1. Respondents will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30118(b)(3)(C) 

and 11 C.F.R. § 114.5(a)(4). 

2. Respondents will pay a joint civil penalty of Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($7,500), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A) . 

..... .,,, __ --------------------------- ------

Conciliation Agreement 

3. Respondents will inform each of the thirteen individuals described in Section 

V that Precision Pipeline withheld political contributions from their paychecks without their